TOWN OF CORONACH

WAIVER OF NOTICE OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF COUNCIL CALLED UNDER AUTHORITY OF SECTION 123 (3) OF THE MUNICIPALITIES ACT

We, the undersigned members of the council of the Town of Coronach hereby waive notice of a special meeting of council to be held in the council chambers of the Town of Coronach, Saskatchewan on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 commencing at 6:00 p.m. for the purpose of discussing and acting upon the following items:

- 1. Update on Water and Sewer Project
- 2. Power Poles

Signed:

- 3. Price Request #2
- 4. Price Request #4
- 5. Geotechnical Engineering

Mayor Calvin Martin:	<i>Date:</i> June 27, 2023
Councillor Leanne Kuski:	<i>Date:</i> June 27, 2023
Councillor Jim Achtymichuk:	<i>Date:</i> June 27, 2023
Councillor Nathan Guskjolen:	<i>Date:</i> June 27, 2023
Councillor Ronald Mamer	<i>Date:</i> June 27, 2023
Councillor Sam Koszman:	<i>Date:</i> June 27, 2023
Councillor Sharon Adam:	<i>Data:</i> June 27, 2023